

June 08, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No.C-1, Block G Bandra-Kurla Complex Sandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 Scrip Code: **EIDPARRY**  BSE Limited 1st Floor New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building P J Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code: **500125** 

Dear Sirs,

## Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") on Loss of Share Certificates and issue of Duplicate Share Certificates

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Listing Regulations, we would like to inform you that the Company has received communication dated June 07, 2023 from the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent regarding loss of share certificates and issuance of duplicate, as detailed below :

S. No	Folio No	Name of the Shareholder	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of shares
1	EID017232	Bhikh Chand S Bagrecha	32217	174060553 To 174060568	16
2	EID038621	Bhikh Chand S Bagrecha	53395	176928964 To 176928972	9
3	EID017420	Vidhya S. Modi	32405	174065126 To 174065141	16
4.	R 003559	R Narayanasamy	7436	4985897 To 4986896	1000
5.	EID017233	Sangeeta J Bagrecha	32218	174060569 To 174060584	16





S. No	Folio No	Name of the Shareholder	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of shares
6.	EID038622	Sangeeta J Bagrecha	53396	176928973 To 176928981	9
7.	S 001698	S Krishnaswamy	1559	1900205 To 1900504	300

As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD\_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to the shareholder after compliance of the required formalities.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Your faithfully, For **E. I. D. – PARRY (INDIA) LIMITED** 

Biswa Mohan Rath Company Secretary

